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PRO SERIES

Installation Instructions

Fire Rated Slim Panel Color-Tunable (5CCT)
(Recessed Light Fixture)

ENERGY STAR

Selectable Color Temperatures of 27K/30K/35K/40K/50K

Applicable Models

ORDER
CODE

HOLE
SIZE (IN)

L.3314-1050 4” Color-Tunable (5CCT) Fire Rated Slim Panel 9W 810Lm White 4.2
ILX-SP-9W-5CCT-WL (FR)

DESCRIPTION TRIM COLOR

Important Safety Instructions
Read all instructions at least one time before installation and retain for future reference.

Safety
For your safety this fixture must be wired in accordance to the local electrical codes and ordinances and
should be installed by a qualified electrician (NEC/CEC regulations).

Warning

Risk of electric shock! Before installation or completing any maintenance, make sure power is off.
Turn off the power supply at the breaker or fuse panel.

Installation Instructions

1. Cut a hole in the ceiling in accordance to the hole
dimensions mentioned above (approximate size).

2. Open the hardware box swing cover and remove box
knock-outs with a screwdriver.

3. AC-120v 50/60Hz — Run your cable Romex (NMD90) or
AC90 (BX) into the box and secure cable with proper
Romex / BX connectors (not provided).

4. Using wire nut / push fit connector connect the following
cables. Connect the Ground cable (G) green, with the
ground cable. Connect the White cable (N) to the white wire
in the box. Connect the Black cable (L) to the black wire in
the box (see figure).

5. Move the selector switch to the color temperature of your Cable to
choice 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K or 5000K. Note: This
should be completed prior to step #6. Selector switch is
located inside the junction box.

6. Ensure all cables are in the box, and screw lid closed.

Changing
Switch

7. Locate and fix the box in a suitable position, which would be a Flowe  aombaaTHIN
stud, joist, mounting plate or similar fixed structural material.
8. Connect the slim panel to the hardware by inserting the SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATION.
male and female connectors together. ACCESS ABOVE CEILING REQUIRED.
: B ; : ; ; It is reccommended and always good
9. Hold spring clips .agalr)st f|x.ture and.gently gwdg into practice to keep each siim  panel
mounting hole until spring clips snap into place. Fixture matched with the junction box that
should be flush with ceiling. comes with it when installing multiple

panels.

10.0nce assembly is complete turn on power to confirm fixture 1-844-985-1590 | www.iluminexled.com

is working correctly.
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Instructions d'installation

Panneau ultra-mince résistant au feu a
réglage de couleur (5TCC) (Luminaire Ecastré)

Choix de Températures de Couleur de 27K/30K/35K/40K/50K

Modeéles applicables

CODE DE
COMMANDE

COULEUR DE DIMENSION

LA DESCRIPTION GARNITURE DU TROU (IN)

L.3314-1050 Panneau encastré ultra-mince résistant au feu de 4 poavec  Blanc 4.2
ILX-SP-OW-5CCT-WL (FR) réglage 5 couleurs QW 810Lm

Consignes de sécurité importantes

Veuillez lire toutes les consignes de sécurité au moins une fois avant de procéder a linstallation et
conservez-les pour référence future.

Sécurité
Pour votre sécurité, cet appareil doit étre cablé conformément aux réglements et codes de I'électricité en
vigueur dans votre région et doit étre installé par un électricien qualifié (reglements du CNE/CEC).

Avertissement
Risque de choc électrique! Avant de procéder a l'installation ou a la maintenance, vérifiez si
L'alimentation a été coupée. Coupez le courant dans le panneau de disjoncteurs ou de fusibles.

Instructions d'installation

1. Taillez une ouverture dans le plafond conformément aux
dimensions d'ouverture mentionnées ci-dessous (mesures
approximatives).

2. Ouvrez le couvercle amovible du boitier et enlevez les pieces
défongables a l'aide d'un tournevis.

3. Ac-120v 50/60Hz — Installez votre cable Romex (NMD90) ou
AC90 (BX) dans le boitier et fixez-le avec des raccords
Romex / BX appropriés (non inclus).

4. A l'aide de capuchons de connexion / raccord rapide,
raccordez les cébles suivants. Raccordez le Conducteur de
terre vert (G) au conducteur de terre. Raccordez le cable Commutateur
Blanc (N) au fil blanc dans le boitier. Raccordez le cable Noir  de couleur
(L) au fil noir dans le boitier (voir le dessin).

5. Placez le commutateur a la température de couleur de votre Sable sur
choix, 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K ou 5000K. Remarque:
ceci doit étre effectué avant |'étape #6. Le commutateur est
situé a l'intérieur de la boite de jonction.

6. Vérifiez si tous les cables sont bien insérés dans le boitier.
Vissez le couvercle pour le fermer.

7. Fixez le boitier sur une surface appropriée comme un
montant, une solive, plaque de montage ou autre matériau de

3K/K/5K

Dessin 4.92Wx0.47H IN

CONVIENT AUX ENDROITS HUMIDES.

structure fixe similaire. ) ACCES REQUIS A L'ESPACE AU-DES-
8. Raccordez le panneau au matériel en insérant les raccords méle et femelle. SUS DU PLAFOND.
9. Tenez les attaches a ressort contre l'appareil et insérez délicatement Il est conseillé et il vaut toujours mieux
dans lorifice de fixation jusqua ce que les attaches & ressort dassortir chaque panneau a la boite de

) ) . L jonction qui est fournie avec le panneau
slemboitent. L'appareil devrait étre en affleurement avec le plafond. o lors de lnstallation de plusieurs panneaux.

10.Lorsque I'assemblage est terminé, remettez le courant pour l 1-844-985-1590 | www.illuminexled.com
confirmer que l'appareil fonctionne bien.




